TO WHOM IT MAY EVER CONCERN

This is certified that Mr./MsS........ccooeveeiviiiiiiie e S/0, D/0ueiiiieeeeee e has been alloted
our College

M/s Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College in the academic year 2023-24 in MCA Ist Year.

The tantative fees structure for 2 year MCA. Course is as follows:
Academic Fees for the Academic Year 2023-24

MCA I YEAR UNDER FEE WAIVER SCHEME

MCA MCA (PROVISIONAL)

Ist Year II nd Year

(2023-24) (2024-25)
Registration Fees 1500.00 1500.00
Development Fees 10114.00 10114.00
Exam & Enrollment Fees* - -
Medical Charges 1500.00 1500.00
Book Bank Fees 3100.00 3100.00
Activity Fee (One Time) 5000.00 0.00
PDP Charges 3500.00 0.00
Caution Money (Refundable) 5000.00 0.00

Career Planning & Placement (One
Time) 5000.00 0.00
Convocation Charges 0.00 1000.00
34714.00 17214.00
Hostel Charges for the Academic year 2023-24
For Boys For Girls
Triple Seater Triple Seater

Rent & Mess Charges 110000.00 110000.00
Security (Refundable) 10000.00 10000.00
120000.00 120000.00

Note:
1) Examination fee & Digital Library fee will be paid by the students directly to the University as and when
demanded:

2) The college is approved by AICTE and is affiliated to Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Techinical University.

3) The fee structure is subject to change by the state / fee fixation Committee if any.
4) The amount deposited at counselling centre (Gen.,OBC Rs. 20000/- & SC/ST Rs.12000/-) should be deducted
from the total fee.
5) Separate DD/PO should be made for academic and hostel fee.
6) Payments to be made by DD/PO in favour of "Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College"
payable at Ghaziabad or Delhi. No part or cash payment shall be accepted.

OR
Online transfer through NEFT/RTGS. Bank Account details of College for online payment are as
under:
Name of the Beneficiary Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Navyug Market, Ghaziabad -
201001 (U.P.)-INDIA
Bank Account No. 508010250461 (Saving Bank Account)

Name of the Bank



RTGS/NEFT/IFSC Code KKBK0005295
7) Medical charges Includes Medical Insurance on hospitalization upto Rs.50,000/-, Accidental

Insurance upto
Rs.1,00,000/- and free OPD & annual medical checkup at Dr. R.S.G. (Indo-German) Hospital.

Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College

Authorised Signatory
Note : This Fee Structure is a demand letter from the college and valid for Bank Loan



